Sr Questions Answers Choice

Punjab
FATA

. Islamabad
. Sindh

1 The highest population density rate in Pakistan is in

Vehari
Bahawalpur
Multan

DG Khan

2 Which is the largest district of Punjab Province?

China
Japan
America
Canada

3 Largest imports are made by Pakistan from:

Ferilizers
Medicines
Transport goods
Petroleum products

4 Pakistan's major import item is:

America
Japan

China

Saudi Arabia

5 largest exports are made by Pakistan to:

5 miles
6 miles
7 miles
8 miles

6 Lowari road tunnel is the longest in Pakistan which has a length of:

2,144 kms
2,896 kms
3,246 kms
3,612 kms

7 Indus river is the longest river of Pakistan which has length of:

Karachi to Lahore
Karachi to Quetta
Karachi to D.I Khan
Karachi to Peshawar

8 Which is the longest highway of Pakistan?

1,612 kms
1,954 kms
2,252 kms
3,458 kms

9 Pak-Afghan border is the longest border of Pakistan which has a length of:

Karachi University
Punjab University
C. Peshawar University
D. Quetta University
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10 The largest University of Pakistan is:



