

Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The highest population density rate in Pakistan is in	A. Punjab B. FATA C. Islamabad D. Sindh
2	Which is the largest district of Punjab Province?	A. Vehari B. Bahawalpur C. Multan D. DG Khan
3	Largest imports are made by Pakistan from:	A. China B. Japan C. America D. Canada
4	Pakistan's major import item is:	A. Ferilizers B. Medicines C. Transport goods D. Petroleum products
5	largest exports are made by Pakistan to:	A. America B. Japan C. China D. Saudi Arabia
6	Lowari road tunnel is the longest in Pakistan which has a length of:	A. 5 miles B. 6 miles C. 7 miles D. 8 miles
7	Indus river is the longest river of Pakistan which has length of:	A. 2,144 kms B. 2,896 kms C. 3,246 kms D. 3,612 kms
8	Which is the longest highway of Pakistan?	A. Karachi to Lahore B. Karachi to Quetta C. Karachi to D.I Khan D. Karachi to Peshawar
9	Pak-Afghan border is the longest border of Pakistan which has a length of:	A. 1,612 kms B. 1,954 kms C. 2,252 kms D. 3,458 kms
10	The largest University of Pakistan is:	A. Karachi University B. Punjab University C. Peshawar University D. Quetta University